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Dear Riverley Families,

I hope you are all well.

Spring Recital

We say ‘thank you for the music’ to our talented musicians in Years 2, 4, 6 as well as our superb upper and
lower school choirs. We were treated to some wonderful ensembles that were made possible through your

sheer determination and love for music as well as the contributions of our wonderful music team. A big thank
ou to all families for attending in such high numbers.

Well-being coffee morning

On Tuesday 30 April at 09:00, we will be hosting a well-being coffee morning. It is open for all to join.
However, if you have a child where you are concerned about their mental health or you feel that they may
have an additional need and want a conversation to discuss this further, Ms Boussetta, Ms Thornton and
myself will be on hand to offer some support and advise of potential next steps.

Additionally, if you would prefer an individual meeting - all three of us are available to meet at various stages
over the course of the school week. Please email the office to make an appointment.

Both Ms Thornton and Ms Boussetta have additional teaching commitments but I am always happy to help
where possible. As you know, I am in the main playground in the mornings so please do let me know if you
ever want to discuss anything — big or small. Providing you with the support that you need is a pivotal part of
my role and a part that I cherish!

Summer Term Clubs
Our Summer term free clubs provision will begin on Monday. You will see that there are various pick-up

points at the end of the sessions. Please visit riverley-gst.org/bskpdf/summer-term-clubs-list/ for more
information.

Wishing you all a fantastic weekend.
Ms Reilly
Head of School
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Week beginning  Summer Term Clubs begin

29 April

Tuesday 30 April | Wellbeing Coffee Morning 09.00 — all welcome!

Wednesday 1 May Family Fitness at 09:00
The beginning of Challenge 26

Thursday 2 May | Mini Musicians at 09:00

Friday 3 May Family Fitness at 09:00

Saturday 4 May No Saturday school due to Bank Holiday

Monday 6 May Bank Holiday — School Closed

Thursday 9 May  Drop in meeting for Year 6 families regarding SATs
and Residential at 15:40

Monday 13 May — Year 6 SATs

Thursday 16 May Pupils to come to school at 08:00 for a cooked
breakfast

Sunday 19 May — | Year 6 Residential

Wednesday 22

May

Monday 27 — Half-term Break

Friday 31 May Tea-time club operates as normal

Week beginning 3 Return to school for the start of the final half-term

June Bright Futures Week

Friday 14 June Sports Day

Monday 24 June | Griffin Arts Festival Fortnight

— Friday 5 July

9,10 and 11 July Theatrical Experience

Friday 19 July End of Summer Term
School finishes at 14:00

3 September 2024 Children return to school for the beginning of the
new academic year
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